The EoI document is Free of Cost. 

APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

(09) 

BID DOCUMENT 
PROCESSING FEE 
(NON-
REFUNDABLE) 

APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

(10) 
EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT (EMD) 

Amount: INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand only) inclusive of GST @ 18% per bid to be 
submitted in the form of Banker’s Cheque/Pay 
Order/Demand Draft in favor of “Solar Energy 
Corporation of India Limited, New Delhi” Payable at 
New Delhi. 

APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

(11) 

CONTRACT

[...]

details/Client work order/LOI/PO/Recommendation letter/ Successful Order execution 
confirmation from client side) 

2.5. Further, 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least one single similar work order 
of value of policy/ies having the Policy Premium value of INR 2,30,00,000 /- (Indian 
Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lakhs only)1 or more during any of the last three years 
i.e. the current FY and the last three FYs.  

Or 
The Bidder should have successfully completed at least two similar works orders of 
value of policy/ies having the Policy Premium value of  INR 1,44,00,000 /- (Indian 
Rupees One Crore Forty Four Lakhs only)2 or more during any of the last three 

1 The Bidder should have successfully completed at least one single similar work order of value of 80% of the 

estimated premium, 2.86 Crore *80% = 2.30 Crore 
2 The Bidder should have successfully completed at least two single similar work order of value of 50% of the

[...]

years i.e. the current FY and the last three FYs.                                                          
   Or 
The Bidder should have successfully completed at least three similar works orders of 
value of policy/ies having the Policy Premium value of INR 1,15,00,000 /- (Indian 
Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakhs only)3 or more during any of the last three years 
i.e. the current FY and the last three FYs. 

2.6. The similarity and suitability of the experience shall be assessed by EoI Committee on 

the basis of documentary proof (copy of work-contract, agreement, completion